Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Red Drum Simulation Assessment
Review Workshop

March 28-30, 2022

Draft Agenda

The times listed are approximate; the order of items is subject to change; other items may be added as necessary

Monday, March 28 9:00 am - 4:00 pm
Welcome and Introductions Pat Campfield 9:00 am
Agenda Overview and Ground Rules Amy Schueller, Chair 9:10 am
Assessment History Jeff Kipp 9:20 am
Fisheries Management Joey Ballenger 9:45 am
Review Panel Q & A 10:00 am
-- Break -- 10:20 am
Life History Joey Ballenger 10:30 am
Fishery-Independent Data Chris Swanson 11:00 am
Review Panel Q & A 11:40 am
-- Lunch -- 12:00 pm
Fishery-Dependent Data Angela Giuliano 1:00 pm
Simulation Objectives & Process Jared Flowers 1:40 pm
Review Panel Q & A 2:10 pm
-- Break -- 2:30 pm
Operating Models Jeff Kipp 2:40 pm
Review Panel Q & A 3:30 pm
Public Comment 3:50 pm
Adjourn for Day 1 4:00 pm

Red Drum Simulation Assessment Review Workshop
DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel — Brownstone
1707 Hillsborough Street, Raleigh, North Carolina 27605



Tuesday, March 29
Review Additional Analyses

Review Panel Q & A

Traffic Light Analysis Estimation Model

Statistical Catch-at-Age Estimation Model

--Break--

Stock Synthesis Estimation Model
Review Panel Q & A

-- Lunch --

Scenario Results

--Break--

Review Panel Q & A

Conclusions and Recommendations
Review Panel Q & A

Public Comment

Adjourn for Day 2

Jared Flowers

Angela Giuliano

Chris Swanson

Jeff Kipp

Joey Ballenger

9:00 am - 4:00 pm
9:00 am
9:20 am
9:30 am
10:10 am
10:50 am
11:00 am
11:40 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:15 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
3:50 pm
4:00 pm

Wednesday, March 30
Review Additional Analyses

Review Panel Q & A

Review Panel Discuss Conclusions & Recommendations (closed door)

--Break--

Panel Reviews Conclusions with Assessment Committee

--Lunch—

Begin Drafting Review Report - Closed Door Session

Adjourn Review Workshop

Red Drum Simulation Assessment Review Workshop
DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel — Brownstone
1707 Hillsborough Street, Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

Review Panel

9:00 am —4:00 pm
9:00 am

9:20 am

9:30 am

10:50 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

4:00 pm



