

Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission



Red Drum Simulation Assessment Review Workshop

March 28-30, 2022

Draft Agenda

The times listed are approximate; the order of items is subject to change; other items may be added as necessary

Monday, March 28		9:00 am – 4:00 pm
Welcome and Introductions	Pat Campfield	9:00 am
Agenda Overview and Ground Rules	Amy Schueller, Chair	9:10 am
Assessment History	Jeff Kipp	9:20 am
Fisheries Management	Joey Ballenger	9:45 am
Review Panel Q & A		10:00 am
Break		10:20 am
Life History	Joey Ballenger	10:30 am
Fishery-Independent Data	Chris Swanson	11:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		11:40 am
Lunch		12:00 pm
Fishery-Dependent Data	Angela Giuliano	1:00 pm
Simulation Objectives & Process	Jared Flowers	1:40 pm
Review Panel Q & A		2:10 pm
Break		2:30 pm
Operating Models	Jeff Kipp	2:40 pm
Review Panel Q & A		3:30 pm
Public Comment		3:50 pm
Adjourn for Day 1		4:00 pm

Tuesday, March 29		9:00 am – 4:00 pm
Review Additional Analyses		9:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		9:20 am
Traffic Light Analysis Estimation Model	Jared Flowers	9:30 am
Statistical Catch-at-Age Estimation Model	Angela Giuliano	10:10 am
Break		10:50 am
Stock Synthesis Estimation Model	Chris Swanson	11:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		11:40 am
Lunch		12:00 pm
Scenario Results	Jeff Kipp	1:00 pm
Break		2:15 pm
Review Panel Q & A		2:30 pm
Conclusions and Recommendations	Joey Ballenger	3:00 pm
Review Panel Q & A		3:30 pm
Public Comment		3:50 pm
Adjourn for Day 2		4:00 pm

Wednesday, March 30		9:00 am – 4:00 pm
Review Additional Analyses		9:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		9:20 am
Review Panel Discuss Conclusions & Recommendations (closed	door)	9:30 am
Break		10:50 am
Panel Reviews Conclusions with Assessment Committee		11:00 am
Lunch—		12:00 pm
Begin Drafting Review Report - Closed Door Session Review	ew Panel	1:00 pm
Adjourn Review Workshop		4:00 pm